nsumentenprijsindex (CPI) en onderzoeksreeks

022

023

januari
februari
maart
april

meij

juni

juli
augustus
september
oktaber
november
december
januari
februari
maart
april

mei®

CPI
gepubliceerd
(2015 =100,
%
verandering
t.o.v. een
jaar eerder)

114,53
115,27
119,46
119,81
119,05
119,05
121,57
123,95
126,89
128,25
124,35
124,94
123,21
124,45
124,72
126,01

126,26

Index
onderzoeksreeks
(2015 =100,%
verandering
t.o.v. een jaar
eerder)

111,05
112,33
113,40
114,84
115,49
116,30
117,53
118,10
118,81
121,27
123,40
124,25
123,90
125,24
125,60
126,61

126,90

Inflatie
gepubliceerd
(2015 =100,
%
verandering
t.o.v.een
jaar eerder)

6,4
6,2
9,7
8.6
8,8
8,6
10,3
12
14,5
14,3
9,9
9.6

7,6

4,4
5,2

6,1

Inflatie

onderzoeksreeks

(2015 =100, %
verandering
t.o.v. een jaar
eerder)

3.2
3,5
4,3
51
5.6
6,2

6,9

7.8

9,1
10,9
11,3
11,6
11,5
10,8
10,3

9,9



